

## Transforming Arizona's Medical Landscape: MY DR NOW's 2024 Growth Promises Families Easy Healthcare Access

PHOENIX, AZ, USA, March 22, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>MY DR NOW</u>, the primary care leader in Arizona, is proud to announce yet another milestone in its mission to modernize healthcare accessibility across the Phoenix metropolitan area. With a steadfast commitment to providing "ridiculously easy healthcare," MY DR



NOW is expanding its reach to serve even more communities in Arizona this year, with new <u>clinic</u> openings in Queen Creek, Gilbert, Mesa, Peoria, Phoenix, Maricopa, Casa Grande, and Marana.

This marks a significant step forward in MY DR NOW's journey to redefine primary care by making it convenient, accessible, and seamless for patients. With this latest expansion, Maricopa County residents will be within a 12-minute drive of a MY DR NOW location. MY DR NOW is further solidifying its position as a trusted leader in delivering high-quality healthcare services on demand to individuals and families across Arizona.

"We are thrilled to continue our rapid expansion across the State," said Dr. Payam Zamani, Founder and CEO of MY DR NOW. "We believe that healthcare should be easy and accessible for everyone. By expanding our presence, we are fulfilling our commitment to bring quality healthcare closer to communities, ensuring that individuals receive the care they need, when they need it."

MY DR NOW's expansion will see the opening of new clinics strategically located across the Phoenix metro area, while expanding to new geographies across the State. This will enable more patients to access a comprehensive range of primary care services conveniently in areas where finding an available family doctor can be challenging. The clinics will be staffed by experienced healthcare professionals dedicated to providing personalized care tailored to Arizona families.

In addition to its physical walk-in <u>locations</u>, MY DR NOW continues to innovate in the digital space, offering telemedicine and house call services that allow patients to consult with healthcare providers remotely, as well as easily manage their family's health. This makes it easy

to receive the care you need, whether you just left the hospital and can't leave home or are on the go and don't have time between work, school, and taking care of the things you need.

For more information about MY DR NOW and its services, visit <u>www.MYDRNOW.com</u>.

## About MY DR NOW:

MY DR NOW is a leading primary care provider in Arizona, dedicated to making healthcare ridiculously easy and accessible. With a commitment to innovation and excellence, MY DR NOW offers a comprehensive range of primary care services, including telemedicine, urgent care, family medicine, and more. Through its expanding network of clinics and telemedicine services, MY DR NOW is transforming the healthcare experience for individuals and families across Arizona.

Glenn Jones MY DR NOW +1 480-677-8282 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/697850877

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.